## **BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS**

Manak Bahavan 9 B.S. Zafar Marg New Delhi-110 002

## Our Ref: HRD/19:1(2022)

04 May 2022

## **Subject: Placement of Scientific Cadre Officers**

## MEMORANDUM

The Competent Authority has decided to place the following Scientific Cadre Officers as per the details given below:

Sl. No.	Emp. No.	Name & Designation of Officer	From	То	Date of Relieving	Date of Joining
1.	071366	SHRI TANISHQ AWASTHI, Scientist-B	HRD	TXD	4 May 2022 (AN)	5 May 2022 (FN)
2.	071358	SHRI SWAPNIL, Scientist-B	HRD	TXD	4 May 2022 (AN)	5 May 2022 (FN)

2. No joining time shall be admissible, being local posting.

3. They should send their joining reports through their reporting officer to the undersigned at mail <u>hrd@bis.gov.in</u> together with a copy endorsed to Director (Finance) at mail- <u>fin@bis.gov.in</u>) in due course.

Sd/-(Jitender Kumar) Head (HRD)

Shri Tanishq Awasthi Scientist-B BIS Headquarters New Delhi

Shri Swapnil Scientist-B BIS Headquarters New Delhi

Copy to:

- i) PS to DG
- ii) PS to ADG
- iii) PS to CVO
- iv) PS to DDGA
- iv) PS to all DDG concerned
- vi) PS to DDGF
- vii) Personal file
- viii) Concerned Departments
- ix) Transfer file

Sd/-Head (HRD)